WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

Contract
Award Date: 7121/2023
NTP Reauired: Project
Contractor: Chasco Constructors []Yes No Number: 23IFB90
Project Name: CR130 Pavement Rehabilitation Pl
Saurce:
Change Order Work Limits: Sta. to  Sta. Roadway: County Road 130
Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): NA (Major/Minar)
Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of impartance - Primary first)
Describe the work being revised:
Miscellaneous Changes In Site Conditions
Work to be performed in accordance with Items:
New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
Yes No

New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
New Special Provisions to tem N/A No. N/A. Special Specification Item N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).
The following information must be provided

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive any
and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses;

additional changes for time, ovegliead and profit; or foss of campansation as a Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
resuit of this change. y RS _— —_—

Amount added by this change order: ($23,361.32)
THE CONTR/A\ Date 77|} [?_J
d | Original Gontract Amount: $1,374,476.00
By 4 ¢
F %’ & fr Total Change Orders To-Date: 1
Typed/Printed Name ' M\aicles Vona
| ’ = Percent Change in Original Contract: -1.70%

TypedrPrinted Tte 4\ | (LEO
£ 7

7
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION: RECOMMENDED.EOR EXECUTION:
Nt A gl ’ -
' =3 A A e VL 74 V.8 b o 29\
\gilliamsoﬁﬁouwaion Staffl | Date ~Departwiént of Infrastructur \ / Da),é
s Williamson County /

. _*Z%é‘{ APPROVED:
{y.— Directot of Road and Bridge te

L% Yo PR /8 4
Bill Gravell (Jul 31,2024 07:40 CDT) J UI 31’ 202

3rd Party Signature Date Presiding Officer of the Date
Williamson County Commissioners Court




lze 19e'ezs) 8OPLL LSS LS 0095 P18

00°0% 0070% 0008 JJeeUs Wi0M snoleid aiy} Jo g ejqe] Wol ,S[eo],, ey

'Nms.o@& 00°000°€S 007052 {a0'0z)) 60'08r'es 00°0.8 00v$ Vo 3SUNOD ONIGNOS L000-FE0E
(0gz99'vL$) 05°280°691$ ST LZ1°L (s2'16) 00°0S4°C8LS 00°SZT] 0070815 NOL 720, 9d 2-ALYINH ¥5a £200-9.08
29°6R5FS £9'680°999% 91819 oY 00°005°1.99% 00'szL’9 002015 NOL TE-v3 9d B-ALVYWH ¥5-G 10099208
00°0$ 00°002°71S 0070028 00°0 0000E'TLS orone‘s 0513 41 {ais} .7 (N ILAL MU Avd 7334 1029-999
09703 00°00ETLS 00°002'9 000 007008215 0000Z'g 051§ 41 Cnios0) (378} o (D 1AL DT 1M (Nd 39 ¥1£9-999
0008 00'0Z1$ 0002 06'0 00°0Z15 000z 0093 J1 {378} .32 (M) 1AL Mu AYd 13434 Z819-999
0003 00°09E$ 00°0Z 00°0 0070953 000z 00'gLe I1 (TINCOLKATS) b2 (M) [ AL MHR AYd 1439 £+09-299
00°03 00°079°LS 00°0LF 00’0 00°0r79°LS ogoLy 00'FS v3 T-A AL (8VL1) WYL LHS MHIN AVd NZ MM 1119-Z99
08'0$ 00°00Z1$ 00°08 000 00°002°L5 00°08 0081 41 (SACKWIY) SWYQ H3.1714 HOON 1109-205
06°0% 00°00F'2% 00°08 06'0 00°007'Z$ 00°08 00'0£% Exi {2 AL} (GTVLSNI SNV ¥31TH MO0 2009-205
00°03 00°000°02% 002 0G0 00°000°02% 80T 00°' 000013 oW SNITANVH JI24WL GNY SNOIS 's3avoriyva L009-205
00°0$ 00"000STLY gL 000 00°000°521L$ B80°L 00°000°SZLS g1 ] ] NOLLYZTIIEON 1009-005
00703 00°059°023 oo'0Sky 000 00°059°02% 00°0ELY 00's$ Ve {dTSHD YO JZSHAHD ‘d5L-0v) HASY SZYo-9Le
00°0% 00°059°ELS [T 000 00°059°E1% 00°L6 00°05L$ AD {5rovs ruo g-Al) Wosy CLLG-GLE
00°0$ 00°89% ¢S 00°292°0F 04'0 00°89F°EVS 00°298°0L 00'v3 AS (.01) (TLVIN LS3a) L SN 6009-092
(05" 0zZ'98) 05612788 SL'6¥E [EX) 00°0¥F 888 00’882 00°0££$ NOL (UNS) TN AILVHAAH) SN Z009-09Z
00°0$ 007097693 00709 0070 00°09%'69% 00709 00'SLLS AD (80d TYNIHz- 13D QALHDTd NI JWD) 88 1 500 IbZ
00°0Z5°28) 0003 00D {00891} 000Z5°Z§ 00°231 00°GL$ o ONRIZLVM TALLYIIDIA Loog-g9)
00°008°L$) 0008 00°0 {001} 00008 1S 00°L 00°008'LS o HIZNILEA 1005991
{00'r92'Z$) 00°0$ 00'0 {poszs'y) 00'¥92'2$ 00°8Z5"Y 0s'0$ AS (AanNve)lTvenuinad) 33s DR ¥ad 1135 LZ0S¥31
00'08 00°05L'9% 00'6¥ 00'0 00°'052'9% 00'$¥ 00'051L$ ¥H ONIav1a Z009-051
00705 00VZY' 1L0LS 00°'9ZZF o005 80°PZY' L0 00927 00ves A2 (AVMAVOY} NOLLYAYIX3 100S-0LL

e ISOD WAL | ALINVAD ALLLNYND 1509 WaL ALUNVAD DA UNA | LIND NOLLJINOSIQ WL
c3sIAZY
M3N (Londaaa) o aav ATISNOIATNA + TYNIDRIO

{ penupuo)) swey enuos g I19vL
089417 #105f04d 2 Jopio shueys

SVX3AL ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/ior resulting delay)
(unforesesable} 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development {conditions changing after FS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable){ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)}
2|.  Additicnal safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J, Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additlonal work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished werk (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K, Addition of stock account or matetial supplled by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/imeasures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C.  Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles {impacting third party}
4D, Qther
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
6B. Coniractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
SE. Other
8. Untimely ROW/Utllities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other






